Show/Hide

Precautionary Boil Water Notices

Print
Press Enter to show all options, press Tab go to next option

City Rescinds Precautionary Boil Water Notice

Post Date:02/22/2020 12:26 PM

The precautionary boil water notice issued on February 20 to the following customers is hereby rescinded following a satisfactory completion of the bacteriological survey that confirms that the water is safe to drink.

  • 14th Avenue in Indialantic (136, 130, 122, 114, 133, 123, 115 and 105)
  • All addresses south of Spessard Holland Golf Course (2374 Oak Street) to the southern limits of Melbourne’s water service area (Residents on the east side of A1A at Spoonbill Lane are at the end of our system. However, residents on Spoonbill Lane are not on our system.)

If you have any questions, please call City of Melbourne Public Works & Utilities Administration office at (321) 608-5000, or the after-hours emergency number of (321) 255-4622.

If you did not receive a call from Code Red regarding the precautionary boil water notice and would like to receive notifications in the future, please sign up for Code Red today on the City’s Website. If you cannot sign up online, please call (321) 608-5080.

Return to full list >>